

Introduction

These Modification Notes contain information relating to a maintenance release of Netop WebConnect 3.0.

As a maintenance release, this update is free for customers who already have a valid license. To read more about what's new in Netop WebConnect 3.0 please refer to the release notes at <u>www.netop.com</u>.

If you have questions about your license or wish to purchase an upgrade to Netop WebConnect 3.0, please contact **Netop Customer Service** or your local **Netop Partner** for more information.

Security Improvements

Netop WebConnect version 3.01 includes a variety of improvements designed to increase security.

WebConnect Hosting

The existing WebConnect services hosted by Netop will be upgraded to the latest WebConnect 3.01 release during the following scheduled maintenance windows:

- EMEA: Sunday 20th of November 2016, 2200 2300 (CET)
- Americas: Monday 21st of November 2016, 04:00 am 05:00 am(EST)

If you are using the hosted services in these regions, please note they will be unavailable during the above maintenance windows.

Netop[™] is a trademark of Netop Business Solutions A/S. All other products mentioned in this document are trademarks of their respective manufacturers. Netop Business Solutions A/S denies any and all responsibility for damages caused directly or indirectly as a result of using this document. The content of this document is subject to change without notice.